

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2644, Version: 1

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners

## **<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** All Districts

Nomination of a Deputy Presiding Officer

Information Contact: Board of Commissioners

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2886

#### **PURPOSE:**

In compliance with Section 11(b) of the DeKalb County Organizational Act, which states that during the first regular meeting of each year, the commission shall elect from its membership a Deputy Presiding Officer.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The Board of Commissioners nominates and elects a Deputy Presiding Officer each year.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

None

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Nominate and elect a Deputy Presiding Officer for the Board of Commissioners for 2023.